

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 543

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 14/01/19.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *The population covered.* –

This info is publicly available on the internet at:

<https://www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk/About/Our-Organisation/About-the-Organisation.aspx>

2. *The number of Consultant Dermatologists that you employ.* –

3 full-time permanent consultants

3. *The number of locum doctors working in dermatology.* –

None

4. *The number of locum doctors working in dermatology who are not on the specialist register.* –

None

5. *The number of locum doctors working in dermatology who are not on the specialist register and are working in isolation (i.e. single-handed).* –

None

6. *If the Trust has dermatology services available for ward patients and emergency room (ER) on a daily basis.* –

Yes, but not on a daily basis. We operate a Dermatology review referrals system for ward or ED who need to be seen.

7. *The number of Consultant Dermatologists that undertake community clinics.* –

3

8. *Do any Consultant Dermatologists employed by the Trust work wholly in the community?* –

No